### 502662425 01/31/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2709033

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL GAMON	01/28/2014
PATRICK PANTEL	01/28/2014
ARJUN MUKHERJEE	01/25/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14168936

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Email: ashley@cuttingedgepatents.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ASSAL MEFTAHI
Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 2: PATENT GROUP DOCKETING DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	340476.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK A. WATSON
Signature:	/Mark A. Watson/
Date:	01/31/2014 <b>PATENT</b>

502662425 REEL: 032110 FRAME: 0370

## Total Attachments: 6

 $source = 340476-01\_Executed Assignment \#page 1.tif\\ source = 340476-01\_Executed Assignment \#page 2.tif$ 

source=340476-01\_ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif

 $source = 340476 - 01\_Executed Assignment \# page 4.tif$ 

source=340476-01\_ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif

source=340476-01\_ExecutedAssignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 032110 FRAME: 0371

I <u>Michael Gamon</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a pater application entitled " <u>Predicting Interesting Things and Concepts in Contention</u> ("APPLICATION"), which:	ì
will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,	
ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert	
here in parentheses (filed on 01/30/2014 and given Application	
No. <u>14168936</u> by the following Office <u>USPTO</u>	
this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when	
known;	
was filed on and was given Application	
No by the following Office	
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and it successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	9
	S
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE	ş
to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for an APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;	7
to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for an	mount
to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for an APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;	
to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for an APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;	mission summing
to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for an APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;	framedoministranskimmedia
to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for an APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;	midmondamick mickey by
to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for an APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;	American de marie de marie de la constante de

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 032110 FRAME: 0372

MS Docket No.: 340476.01

MS Docket No.: 340476.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

the second secon	
the state of the s	
	The contract of the contract o
:	1/2 6 / 5 / 5 / 5 / 5 / 5 / 5 / 5 / 5 / 5 /
K Control of the Cont	
\$\$	
Inventor'&Signature	
inventor watgrature	
§	
} j	
}	
Michael Gamon	
·	
Printed Name in English	
Frinted Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
§	(if other than English)
§ 116 - 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 1	(ii Uliizi liidii Eligiibii)

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 340476.01

inventor of	subject matter ( entitled " <u>Predicti</u> i	"INVENTION") di	ne original inventor o sclosed and/or clair Things and Conce	ned in a paten
	ASSIGNEE'S legal in Department, Micro Washington 9805; here in parenthese No. 14168936 by this APPLICATION	representatives, cosoft Corporation (Corporation (Corpora	by authorizes, and of the Law and Corporate One Microsoft Way, GAL REPRESENTATIVES 0/2014 and given of the USPTO o., filling date, and O	rate Affairs Redmond, 5), to insert Application ffice, when
00000			as given Application	
<del></del>	No			
	n management	10.	an 🏕 - an a noma an	
successors a entire and e (and all oth applications, ("APPLICATIC ASSIGI to insert the	nd assigns ("ASSIC xclusive rights, title ier applications a in and for the U N DERIVATIVES"));	NEE"), is entitled and interest in and patents der nited States, its izes, and request filing date, and (	rporation, on behalf to, and is desirous the INVENTION and ived therefrom, sucterritories, and all standard standard the follow	of acquiring, the the APPLICATION has continuing foreign countries
Application	No.	Filing Date	Office	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 340476.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Q. Q.	······································
Inventor's Signature	<u>1/28/2014</u> Date
Patrick Pantel	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT A	SSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.: <u>340476.01</u>
I <u>Arjun Mukherjee</u> ("A inventor of subject matter ("I application entitled " <u>Predictin</u> ("APPLICATION"), which:	NVENTION") disclosed a	
ASSIGNEE'S legal re Department, Micro Washington 98052 here in parentheses No. <u>14168936</u> by	ASSIGNOR hereby authors presentatives, of the Law soft Corporation, One Mic (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRES (filed on 01/30/2014) the following Office Application No., filing of	and Corporate Affairs crosoft Way, Redmond, ESENTATIVES), to insert and given Application
	and was given A by the following Office ";	Application
successors and assigns ("ASSIGN entire and exclusive rights, title (and all other applications an applications, in and for the Ur ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	NEE"), is entitled to, and and interest in the INVE and patents derived ther nited States, its territorie	NTION and the APPLICATION refrom, such as continuinges, and all foreign countries
ASSIGNOR hereby authorize to insert the Application No., fit APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after	ling date, and Office into	EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES  the following table for any
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

arsh	1/25/2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
Arjun Mukherjee	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

RECORDED: 01/31/2014